MAHARASHTRA STATE ELETRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LTD. EHV O&MDIVISION, YAVATMAL



SRM E-TENDER NOTICE

MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) for following tender specification.

| Sr. | MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from registered vendors on Mahatransco SRM E- | | |
|-----|--|-----------------------------|--|
| No. | Tendering website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ for following works. | | |
| 1 | Name of Work: - Procurement of Digital Maintenance Subdivisions under EHV O&M D | | |
| | T. NO.: MSETCL/EE/EHV O&M/D/YTL/Tech/2023-24/T-03 | | |
| | RFX No.: -7000028023 (4th call) | No.: -7000028023 (4th call) | |
| 2 | Start Date | 22.07.2023 from 11:00 Hrs | |
| 3 | Submission deadline | 29.07.2023 upto 11:00 Hrs | |
| 4 | Estimated Cost (Rs.) | Rs. 3, 84, 001/- | |
| 5 | EMD | Rs. 5, 000/- | |
| 6 | Tender Fees | Rs. 500 + GST | |
| 7 | EMD & Tender Fees Should be paid online ONLY | | |
| 8 | Contact Person: - The Addl./ Dy. Executive Engineer, under EHV(O&M) Division, Fourth | | |
| | Floor, Udyog Bhawan, Darwha Road, Yavatmal Dist.: Yavatmal-445001. | | |
| | Mob No- 8554993549 (Addl. Ex. Engineer), 8554989404 (Ex. Engineer) | | |
| | E-mail Id:- <u>ee1170@mahatransco.in</u> | | |
| | | | |

- 1. Relevant portions of the enquiry which the supplier has to fill online would be available on aforesaid web site.
- 2. Eligible bidder/supplier should submit their response well in advance instead of waiting till last date
- 3. EMD & tender fees should be paid online only
- 4. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of response due to any website related problems
- 5. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the E-Tender at any time without assigning any reason.

Note: All eligible interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on SRM e-Tendering portal (https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/)

---Sd---Executive Engineer EHV O&M Division, MSETCL, Yavatmal